
10/2/2023

10/3/2023



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 7 Project # 22IFB139

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

110 6001 CY  $ 8.93 343,361.00  $       3,066,213.73 958.00 344,319.00  $           3,074,768.67  $              8,554.94 

132 6047 CY  $ 34.12 175,092.00  $       5,974,139.04 434.00 175,526.00  $           5,988,947.12  $            14,808.08 

160 6003 SY 0.59$  479,063.00             $          282,647.17 3,530.00 482,593.00  $              284,729.87  $              2,082.70 

164 6035 SY 0.35$  488,743.00             $          171,060.05 3,530.00 492,273.00  $              172,295.55  $              1,235.50 

169 6001 SY 1.85$  289,238.00             $          535,090.30 3,530.00 292,768.00  $              541,620.80  $              6,530.50 

169 6008 SY 12.50$  51,883.00  $          648,537.50 (2,983.00) 48,900.00  $              611,250.00  $           (37,287.50)

247 6044 CY 45.78$  49,780.00  $       2,278,928.40 799.20 50,579.20  $           2,315,515.78  $            36,587.38 

260 6011 SY 0.10$  155,495.20  $            15,549.52 2,400.00 157,895.20  $ 15,789.52  $ 240.00 

260 6012 TON 248.23$  290.00  $            71,986.70 68.40 358.40  $ 88,965.63  $            16,978.93 

310 6001 GAL 5.00$  25,959.10  $          129,795.50 480.00 26,439.10  $              132,195.50  $              2,400.00 

402 6001 LF 1.09$  2,809.00  $              3,061.81 140.00 2,949.00  $ 3,214.41  $ 152.60 

432 6031 CY 102.89$  1,289.00  $          132,625.21 75.70 1,364.70  $              140,413.98  $              7,788.77 

529 6008 LF 22.13$  34,643.00  $          766,649.59 194.00 34,837.00  $              770,942.81  $              4,293.22 

618 6023 LF 11.00$  21,827.00  $          240,097.00 (106.00) 21,721.00  $              238,931.00  $             (1,166.00)

620 6007 LF 1.75$  16,770.00  $            29,347.50 (106.00) 16,664.00  $ 29,162.00  $ (185.50)

620 6008 LF 2.25$  33,540.00 $75,465.00 (212.00) 33,328.00  $ 74,988.00  $ (477.00)

TOTALS 14,421,194.02$      14,483,730.64$          62,536.62$             

SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)

CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)

CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")

ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE

ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED

SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2) (TY H)

FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FNAL POS)

LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (12")

LIME (HYD, COM OR QK)(SLURRY)

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW

TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION

RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (12 IN)

EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)

EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY C1)

FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")

PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)

DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 7 Project # 22IFB139

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

644 6004 EA  $ 585.00 65.00  $            38,025.00 2.00 67.00  $ 39,195.00 $1,170.00 

666 6036 LF  $ 1.00 9,505.00  $              9,505.00 435.00 9,940.00  $ 9,940.00 $435.00 

666 6184 EA 85.00$  2.00  $ 170.00 2.00 4.00  $ 340.00 $170.00 

666 6192 EA 95.00$  2.00  $ 190.00 2.00 4.00  $ 380.00 $190.00 

666 6303 LF 0.40$  7,316.00  $              2,926.40 435.00 7,751.00  $ 3,100.40 $174.00 

666 6342 LF 0.75$  38,903.00  $            29,177.25 (424.00) 38,479.00  $ 28,859.25 ($318.00)

672 6010 EA 3.25$  882.00  $              2,866.50 22.00 904.00  $ 2,938.00 $71.50 

3076 6001 TON 102.00$  21,528.00  $       2,195,856.00 379.50 21,907.50  $           2,234,565.00 $38,709.00 

3076 6048 TON 122.00$  11,028.00  $       1,345,416.00 189.75 11,217.75  $           1,368,565.50 $23,149.50 

3081 6008 TON 167.00$  8,223.00  $       1,373,241.00 127.60 8,350.60  $           1,394,550.20 $21,309.20 

3084 6001 GAL 4.35$  20,321.70               $            88,399.40 396.00 20,717.70  $ 90,122.00 $1,722.60 

5001 6002 SY 1.11$  145,629.00  $          161,648.19 2,400.00 148,029.00  $              164,312.19 $2,664.00 

J106-01 LF 185.00$  10,689.00  $       1,977,465.00 (200.00) 10,489.00  $           1,940,465.00 ($37,000.00)

J106-02 LF 256.00$  1,048.00  $          268,288.00 25.00 1,073.00  $              274,688.00 $6,400.00 

J106-14 LF 653.00$  886.00  $          578,558.00 175.00 1,061.00  $              692,833.00 $114,275.00 

J106-31 EA 22,804.00$             8.00  $          182,432.00 1.00 9.00  $              205,236.00 $22,804.00 

J106-47 SF 4.29$  537.00  $              2,303.73 72.00 609.00  $ 2,612.61 $308.88 

J106-55 LF 58.30$  0.00  $ -   1,100.00 1,100.00  $ 64,130.00 $64,130.00 

J106-56 LF 5.30$  0.00  $ -   1,100.00 1,100.00  $ 5,830.00 $5,830.00 

462 6012 LF 760.00$  0.00  $ -   280.00 280.00  $              212,800.00  $          212,800.00 

466 6182 EA 59,750.00$             0.00  $ -   2.00 2.00  $              119,500.00  $          119,500.00 

        The "Totals" from Table B of the previous work sheet: 14,421,194.02$      14,483,730.64$          62,536.62$             

TOTALS 22,677,661.49$      23,338,692.79$          $661,031.30

EXTRA DEPTH CONST FOR DEEPER WL- LABOR; EQ; FUEL
TRENCH SAFETY- ADDITIONAL TRENCH PROT FOR DEEPER 
WL
CONC BOX CULV (6FTX5FT)

WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=7 FT)

AIR/VAC RELIEF VALVE ASSEM & MARKER(INSTL)

COMPACTED GRAVEL DRIVE REPLACE

TOM-C PG 76-22 SAC-B

BONDING COURSE

GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT (TY II)

24'' C-151/PC200 D.I. PIPE/POLY TUBE PROT

24'' C-151/PC200 D.I. RESTRAINED JT PIPE/POLY

36'' STEEL ENC. PIPE/OPEN CUT w/ 24'' RESTRAINED JT

REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)

RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)

REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)

REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R

D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22

D-GR HMA TY-D PG76-22

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW

IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)

REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)

REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 

FM3349 at US 79 
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB139 

Change Order No. 7 

Reason for Change 

This Change Order compensates the contractor for constructing the right turn lane of 
the southbound frontage road at FM3349 and Hutto Mega Site intersection. This work 
was requested  and is 100% reimbursable by the Hutto Economic Development 
Corporation, Type B.

Following is summary of new items required for this Change Order. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

J106-55 EXTRA DEPTH CONST FOR DEEPER WL- LABOR; EQ; 
FUEL 

1100 LF 

J106-56 TRENCH SAFETY- ADDITIONAL TRENCH PROT FOR 
DEEPER WL 

1100 LF 

462 6012 CONC BOX CULV (6FTX5FT) 280 LF 

466 6182 WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=7 FT) 2 EA 

This Change Order results in a net increase of $661,031.30 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $83,457,012.48. The original Contract amount was 
$81,941,038.13.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $1,515,974.35 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in an 1.85% net increase in the Contract cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order.   

HNTB Corporation 

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 



03/21/2023

03/21/2023



03/21/2023









03/21/2023



03/21/2023



03/21/2023



03/21/2023



03/21/2023



03/21/2023



03/21/2023



03/21/2023



03/21/2023









03/21/2023







03/21/2023



03/21/2023



03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023



1 2/21/23 CO #2 PAF

03/21/2023




